## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6707142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.	04/01/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJIFILM BUSINESS INNOVATION CORP.		
Street Address:	9-7-3, AKASAKA		
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16125814
Application Number:	16115612
Application Number:	16129858
Application Number:	16274354
Application Number:	16824758
Application Number:	16824766
Application Number:	16888968
Application Number:	16929341
Application Number:	16942884
Application Number:	16993419
Application Number:	17002176
Application Number:	17002212
Application Number:	17004200
Application Number:	17007050
Application Number:	17130171
Application Number:	17140280
Application Number:	17143291

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

**REEL: 056226 FRAME: 0612** 

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: fildespat@teleweb.net

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. FILDES

Address Line 1: 20916 MACK AVE.

Address Line 4: GROSSE POINTE WOODS, MICHIGAN 48236

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06012.020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER J. FILDES

SIGNATURE: /Christopher J. Fildes/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=Commercial register#page1.tif

source=Commercial register#page2.tif

source=Commercial register#page3.tif

source=Commercial register#page4.tif

source=Translation of commercial register#page1.tif

source=Translation of commercial register#page2.tif

source=Translation of commercial register#page3.tif

source=Translation of commercial register#page4.tif

source=Power of Attorney FUJIFILM#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056226 FRAME: 0613

# 现在事項全部証明書

東京都得区赤坂九丁目7番3号 富士フイルムビジネスイノペーション株式会社

会批准人等番号	0104-01-026805	
18 9	富士ゼロックス構式会社	
	窩士フィルムビジネスイノペーション株式会社	<b>今和 3年 4月 1日変更</b>
		4m 34 4H 100%
本 店	東京都港区赤坂二丁目17番22号	平成 8年 5月 7日移転
	東京都港区东坂九丁目7番3号	平成19年 1月15日移転
		平成19年 1月15日標準
公告をする方法	日刊工業新聞に掲載して行う	各和 2年 1月 1日夏聖
		1月 2年 1月 6日♥級
会社成立の年月日	昭和37年2月20日	
	<ul> <li>1、ピログラフィー製品及び場底部製品の製造及び販売</li> <li>3 電子計算機用入出力装置及び関連需製品の製造</li> <li>4、文字・関戸処理製置及び関連需製品の製造及び販売</li> <li>5、適信機器及び関連需製品の製造及び販売</li> <li>7、小製電子計算機、数値制御装置及びこれらがにこれらの製品のためのプログラム、値がにこれらの製品のためのプログラム、値がにこれらの製品のためのプログラム、値がにこれらの製品のためのプログラム、値がは、数値が関連である。製作及び販売</li> <li>8、製育プログラムの開発、講習会の開催、講の他出版物の製造、製作及び販売</li> <li>1、資物自動車運送事業</li> <li>1、資物自動車運送申報</li> <li>1、資物自動車運送申報</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事、必要工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事及び電</li> <li>1、資本工事を定</li> <li>1、資本工事を定</li> <li>1、資本工事を定</li> <li>2、資本工事を定</li> <li>2、資本工事を定</li> <li>2、資本工事、企業、企業、企業、企業、企業、企業、企業、企業、企業、企業、企業、企業、企業、</li></ul>	製造なび販売 と知する機器の製造及び販売 ステムの設計 開発及び販売 額の深進 数的機器・数料を

3 / 1

#### 東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番3号 富士フイルムビジネスイノベーション株式会社

発行可能株式総数	800073									
発行的様式の総数 単びに触知及び数		発行資料式の総数 2600万2000 <b>料</b>		会和	2#	3 /3 .	258	(L		
x. ~			,	•		分和	24r	4.別	3 🛭	i 🍇 🐧
資本金の額	金200億門									
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。 平成13年 5月 2日設定 平成13年 5月 2日設定									
<b>Macuston</b>	TVM (2		19	M	iii.	含和	2年	6Л.	236	#11
						含和	24.	7.11	1 (3	<b>B</b> a
	AVAR (V	벬	Ŋ,	M.	児	合和	24	6 A.	238	ÆØ
						会報	24	7.11	1 8	
	取締役	A	*	Ż,	W	分和	24	6月.	3 8	#0
						<b>\$</b> 180	24	7 )]	1 8	Wäi
	取締役	X	#	育.		489		6月1	3 8	W.f
						4y 80	24	7.)]	1 13	ää
	TVXII (V	180	Ŋ	Æ	N.	9,80	2年	6月3	238	18 (3
						<b>\$10</b>	24	7.8	1 13	W.A
	WWW	802	*	M	N.	<b>合和</b>	2#	6.83.2	9 8	MB
						合和	24	7.8	1.11	<b>**</b>
	取締役	ı.	***	183 183	44.	合和	24	673.2	3 (3	W(I
						合和	24	7.8	1 []	SE N
	取締役	<b>R</b> ii	×	æ	fii	台和	24	6 / 1	868	¥10
						参和	2年	7 #	 I Fl	žž, ii
	取締役	ħ	)II	M	R)	合和	29	6 /1 3	238	# <b>(</b> 1
						A90	2.¥	7 N	1 13	

#### 東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番3号 富士フィルムビジネスイノペーション株式会社

	取締役 機 直 樹	令和 3年 4万 1日就任
		<b>分和 3年 4月 1日登記</b>
	神奈川県横浜市戸塚区上倉田町1735番地	3 令和 2年 6月23日繁年
	5 代麦取締役 王 井 光 一	令和 2年 7月 1日登記
	横浜市省集区新石川三丁目17番地2 代麦取締役 真 茅 久 則	令和 3年 4月 1日就任
	化类拟酶纹 科 茅 久 則	各級 3年 4月 1日覧配
	整直位 佐 野 茂	平成29年 6月22日就任
		平成29年 6月23日發記
	監査後 特 名 之	平成30年 6月20日就任
		平成30年 7月 5日登記
	監接後 横口 私之	令和 1年 6月19日就任
		令和 1年 7月11日登紀
	会計監査人 有限責任あずき監査法人	令和 2年 6月23日歌任
		令和 2年 7月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	收额投资股份往	平成17年法律第87号第1 36章の概定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
服务役割 <b>附</b> 会社に 関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
会計監查人認節会 祖に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平蔵18年 7月 4日登紀



東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番3号 富士フイルムビジネスイノペーション株式会社

> これは登記簿に記録されている物に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> > 今和 3年 4月 7日

東京法務局指出級所 智記官

推择参



整理器号 ア464220

F&OASCOMMONICHSTENT PATENT

REEL: 056226 FRAME: 0617

#### CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS

9-7-3, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo FUJIFILM Business Innovation Corp.

Corporate Registration No.	0104-01-026805				
Corporate Name	Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.				
	FUJIFILM Business Innovation Corp.	Changed: April 1, 2021			
		Registered: April 1, 2021			
Head Office	2-17-22, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Relocated: May 7, 1996			
	9-7-3, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Relocated: January 15, 2007			
		Registered: January 15, 2007			
Method of Public Notice	Public notices shall be made by	Changed: January 1, 2020			
	publication in the <i>Nikkan Kogyo</i> Shimbun [The Daily Industrial News]	Registered: January 6, 2020			
Date of Incorporation of Company	February 20, 1962				
Business Purposes	1. Manufacture and sale of xerography products and related products 2. Manufacture and sale of electric transmission equipment and related products 3. Manufacture and sale of input-output devices for electronic computers, and related products 4. Manufacture and sale of character and graphic processing devices and related products 5. Manufacture and sale of communication devices and related products 6. Manufacture and sale of machines and apparatus for offices 7. Manufacture and sale of compact size electronic computers, numerical control devices and similar equipment, and design, development, and sale of programs and systems for products thereof 8. Development of educational programs, staging of training sessions, dispatch of instructors, and manufacture, production, and sale of educational devices, educational material and other published material 9. Warehousing business 10. Motor truck transportation business 11. Transportation business 12. Manufacture, importation, and sale of medical tools 13. Manufacture and sale of electrical and electronic components 14. Worker dispatching undertakings 15. Charged employment placement services 16. Construction work, upholstering, and contracting, design, execution, and supervision of electrical work and electrical communication work 17. Sale of antiques based on the Antique Dealings Law 18. Services supplementary to or related to each of the above				

## [Partial Translation]

# 9-7-3, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo FUJIFILM Business Innovation Corp.

Total Number of Authorized Shares	80,000,000 shares			
Total Number of Issued	Total Number of Issued Shares	Changed: March 25, 2020		
Shares, Type, and Number	26,002,000 shares	Registered: April 3, 2020		
Amount of Stated Capital	JPY 20,000,000,000			
Provisions relating to	Approval at a general shareholders' meeting is required for transfer of			
transfer restrictions of	stake in the company.			
shares	Established: May	2, 2001 Registered: May 2, 2001		

#### [Partial Translation]



\* Underlined portions denote items that have been superseded.

Reference No. A 464220

PATENT REEL: 056226 FRAME: 0620

4/4

#### **DECLARATION**

I, Richard Huggins, a staff member of TAIYO, NAKAJIMA & KATO, 3-17, Shinjuku 4-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0022, Japan, do hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the English and Japanese languages and I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the following is a true and correct partial translation made by me into the English language of the Certificate of Full Registry Records of FUJIFILM Business Innovation Corp.

Dated this 23rd day of April, 2021

Richard Huggins

PATENT REEL: 056226 FRAME: 0621

**RECORDED: 05/13/2021**